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| ] SECTION A—
= \/| VAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED

'l DATE

19 |8 48

DIRECTIVE NUMBER

5260 02034

NAME

(FOSKITT KENNETH

B O — == = =3 S

SERIAL NUMBER

01306260

RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH

Y AR AN S

DAY IMONTH ] YEAR

CEMETERY

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

x 5
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
J 4| 1193 ITALY 1
SECTION B— GONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SHIRLEY O. FOSKITT (WIFE)

-,

305 TREMONT STREET

-.(3

NETTUNO, ITALY ; v SPRINGF IELD, MASSACHUSETTS
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
FOSKITT KENNETH J. 0-1306260 1/LT 30. VAR 4b
IDENTIFICATION TAG.O! ZATION RELIGION ED B°Y
] REMAINS 1320 1) VA USAGF P %%ﬁf@ U /4‘
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
‘NATURE OFR-BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
SHROUD SKELETAL

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NONE

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 7
NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE L APRIL 48 BY

CLYDE B ROSEBOOM

CASKET SEALED BY

CLYDE B ROSEBOOM

Y R D

EMBALMER/(Signa ture)

o

=)
’f, . A/ 3 P 7
b e ST T

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

pate l APRx 488y ~Cy B SABIN

§HiffPlNG ADDRESS VERIFIED‘ﬁ

CLYDE B ROSHBOM

| hereby certify that.all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supefvision

and that the report above is correct.

;9' N dﬁf“

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46

1194

FINAL LETTER SENT




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 10
geaMe 3 TTALY QAPONICHIND __ONTR C OASKTRING _ PT
KIND OF EYANCE = NAME OF CONVOYER A -
= T RUCK RADFORD L e “\:-'"‘CK 2R 2nd LT QMC
SIGNATURE OF st‘npﬁk DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
v 7 é e hs L a8
(1 P‘Iﬁ. H(' w& ;@( ic 31 Mar 43  BAIL INNER MAJ Q,MC 31 MAR
2. SHIPPED
FROM L/ 10 i
CCP NAPLI‘B- PORT MORGUE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 3
_TRUCK , fooidy i g
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE 48 W% T DATE 4o
BAILEY SKINNER MAJ QMC |1 APR THOMAS CAPT QMC 1 AFR
3. SHIPPED '
FROM 10
NAPLES PORT MORGU E NAPLES PORT MORGUE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE  / NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER __ |DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER , 7 /}y ’(/w DATE
 WALTER E.THOMAS CAPT QMC 26Ju.ne 48 KeoD o MCFEELY lst Lb TC 26Jy.he
i ' 4. SHIPPED _
FROM 7O .
NAPLES FORT MORGUE SICILY ROME AMBRICAN CEMETERY
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
A TRAIN DONDY A, WELCH S&T,
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER et DATE . SIGHATURE /5? RECEIVER DATE
FeAs WILSON CAD” Q,I(«'IC" o = BOEPT- 48 EAR«D -EDGE %%;q j Qg 7l Sept
«r?z‘/’ 48
_ 5 5. SHIPPED .
FROM 10 L//
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER L \‘
CATWE R e AT VE N P Te. S 0 YCHASE L1 - vE
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER == © DATE SIGNOTURE ©F REGEWE@L l’ o g DATE
HIBIEL O° I'li, (:‘“)
5 5. SHIPPED
‘TFROM B s Py gregw 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ' DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER : DATE
a2 ’ 7. SHIPPED
ROM 10
(IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

DATE




15 November 19148

1/1t Kennoth ASN 01,306 260 e
3 15, Grave 17 L
Mra. Shirley 0. Foskitt Headstons: Cross '
305 Tremont Street Nettuno (Anzic) U. 8. Militery Cemetery

Springfield, Massachusettis
Poar Mrs. Foskiti:

Thig is to inform you that the remalns of your loved one have
been permansntly interrved, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for thelr country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services werse conducted over the grave at the tims of
burial.

After the Department of the Avmy has campleted all final interments,
the cematery will be transferrved, &s authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervieion of the Amerlcan Pattle Monuments Commission., The
Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including eraction of the permanent
headstons. The headstone will be inscribed with the neme exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
gtate, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
stone or the spslling of the neme to be inseridbed therecn, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monmments Camission, the central :
Addrog of which is Room 713, 1712 “G" street, K. V., washington 25, D. C,
Your latter should include the full neme, renk, seriel number, grave
location, and neme of the cemelery. .

While interment and peantification activities are in progress, the
cematery will not be open to vieitors., However, upon ccmpletion thereof,
due ngtles will be carried by the press.

§ rest assured that this final interment was conducted with
ty and solemnity and that the grave-alte will be carefully
yivEaintained in perpetuity by the Unlted States Government,

Sincerely yours,

s



f ; BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277.

X,

EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REWS

GRADE OF DEﬁASEED. NAME, ARMY SERIAL 1BER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:
-—r
1st Lt., Kemmeth J. Foskitt, 0-1 306 260
Plot J, Row b, Grave 1192, 6 March 1947
United States mlitary Cometery
Nettuno, Italy
A c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ‘‘Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If ygu ef\re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART I
» (Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I,M\“'S.S\\\F\e\/ D‘ FDS)( l-h_- “X”” in the proper box.) o’ e
/ (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
[x WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER l:] MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

I:] : RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

m 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X”* in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE”’ in the space below.)

Wone

LAt a7 ‘2, L&

/' » Py

‘) Covlesf 25 J chh o> o Lol N Tt

(\ \gane o 345 MILITARY o : 0 '[E;'
\ Y \LY",}(} 9 3 4 4
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PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected glon Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

'Tuneral ceremonies desiréi\at a location
e

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

—

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

OR
TO RECEIVE THEM:

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

COUNTY OR PROVINCE

STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (GR-AEFHRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.

Ljéi%J&;L,C).;LmJLdt:

305 Tremont Street

(SENATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

__ Shirley 0, Foskitt
¥ (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

__ Springfield 4,

(STREET AND NUMBER)

Mass.

(CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me, according to Iaw by the above-name

19&, at ity (ordown) of —77/ /, M——H- i, cOunty of

Pistriet) of

2O

day of ’

*#*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2

W/m

(?IGWU

ADMINISTER OATHS)

/ (OFFICIAL TITLE)

/

16—60411-1

5 PAR

If you are the next of kin and you desire to

—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHQRITY

inquish your disposition authority, please fill in P Il of this form.

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

~ (DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART il
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct.the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [II of this form.

and Stafe (o#Fexritory-o*

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME (A MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 PAGE 3



. ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION
All remarks apd infor ion entered here will be considered as part®? the Notarial Attestation.
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Ast Lt, Kemneth J. Fomkltt, 0-) 306 260 = .
Plot-J, Row &, Grave 1192, 6 Maxch 1947
United States Military Cemetery

Nettuno, Italy

Mrs. m’l’: 0. Foskitt
305 Tremont Street
Springfield, Massachusetts

Doer Mrs. Joskitt;

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authoriged the
disinterment end finsl burial of the heroic dead of Werld War II. The Quarter=
master General of the /rmy has been entrusted with thls secred responsidility
to the honored dead. The records of the Wer Department indlcate that you may
be the nearest relative of the ahove.named decessed, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of Worldd War II Armed Forces Dead,”
and “Americen Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and servigss made
avallable to you by your Government. If you are the noxt of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Dispoaltion of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you avre invited to oxpress your wishes as to
the disposition of tho remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enw
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you deeirs to reline

quish your vighte to the mext in line of kinship, please complete Paxrt II of the

enclosed form, If you are not the next of kin, plesse complete Part III of the
enclosed form,

If you should elect Option 2, it is advieed that no funerel arrangements
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this
office, X

Will you please complete the emclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains" and mall in the enclesed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will
avold unneceesary delays.

BSingerely,

[, 1nols, / Q THOMAS B, LARKIN
] Mo : Major General
, : . The Quartermaster Generel



OMGMR 293
Foslkitt, Kenneth J. )
A.8.N. 01 306 260 /
e iy xa“/v‘/ 17 rebrww 19!+7

P e el S e T R S ol /

Mrs. Bhirley 0. Foskitt
305 Tremont Street
Springfield, Massachusetis

Dear Mras. Foskitt:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery Nettuno, Italy, in which youwr husband, the late First
Lieutenant Kenneth J. Foskitt, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain scme solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of contimious care, now rest the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in acoordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in permanent American cemetories overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

Sincerely yours,

,{ﬂ\\ / . '
\[ﬁ . . A. HORKAN

Photograph Brigadier General, QMC
Assistant

sb



- Graves Registration ' AR B § &
(Mediterranean, U.B.. m.) B o : A

| sﬁm:‘mﬂhm ‘ .
2ot Comunding Gfficer

. 1. wmmummmmmmm
 ‘decedents, interred in the United States wwmmm, m,
hWhMu:omnt '

Duteln, aeld L. b 6015 fMylh 2 sl
L/ﬁnu,m:. -mmnmmi‘ 1?:_1?5-5&!.--” ’  ": nse
Gowes, Prak  Pe M O519  9EBM ¢ Bm
Moen, Johm . Pvb 3721 21 Al M6 N8
M,mo mzsmw uwn 2~ 62 L7658
Smith, Wilbur L. Pt ammxma 20 71 hSoh
Tramantano, Ralph A W o3 . X8
24 mm«uuetnnmmm“ pd with the records
:m&m&mm.mmmmuhm‘
' ¥OR THE QUARTHRMASTIR (AMERALS




B ¥ Y : et R A ' gt ey N
s iy, & Y : - - 43
: VAR e pe L ; A g
g A St y i in el y W \
; g g R TR -G
Pt T % AR i ey R ‘ W o POtk 2400
o)
A

QEER ; 5
m.’iﬁ"wnm ook
(thw_&m)

22 0AN 1947

y 13 et . S
B v, i ey ‘
® b g

mwm wmmam

mnu, mummm MNQM“#M

bW“M“muw

s KT e
- <.,,’~,

m&nb-

'mxur
o

m

mmv. m'»mm t 31

2.
_'/, m«.mm_ i n:&m ¢ '5.‘_'--;' ‘n9
m,mw- w o m w um

' 3400

6345

,-,nm.,ma.__“ .o’ nmmn 3’

e
_ m.su '

MW“

!;»ih. ammmmm‘iﬂﬁ&'m
. of The M,WWMMM*MM\”NW

o s mmm O L g

T T R R TR TR TN R T T PR T T TL B YL AT 1TE T S




1
-

v
: s AW A,
Lt . h,,:;, paa
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SPOYG 293
Foskitt Kenneth J.

/V;rs. Shirley 0. Foskitt
305 Tremont Street
Epringfield, Vassachusetts

Pear lirs., Foskitt:
The Var Department is most desirous that you be furnished
the burial location of your hustand, the late First Lieutenant

fenneth J. Foskitt.
The records of this office disclose that he is interred in
the American Militery Cemetery, Nettuno, Italy, plot J, row 4,

grave>119?.
This cemetery is located avproximately 32 miles south of
Rore, Italy, and i under the constant care and supervieion of

nited States military personnel.
Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your husbtande.

Sincerely yours,

~7
b i
s M
- d E ? z
b =
gmdf & F. B. GRECORY
EVHs = Lieutenant General
B aa oty The Quartermaster General
. = »
& =
£ o
g Sz
(7]
-
§ & =
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NNETH o, 1 S"%’FM
Fely <00 T /,‘v’h‘\_g‘__h « % q“‘\:’"”e

s wmone . SHIBLEY 0,505 @@rO NF HB-ENT+AL e
June 1, 1943 5 T ST . : - Qk ;
REPORT OF BURIAL

S RPRY

SPRINGFIELD .Maca 1
“‘D’“'f“""(" “ ' AR 30-1815 & TM 10-630 * 5
-7 F 5O | SaEusig 19 Feb, 1944 N

" Date Report Filled Out

FOSKTTT. - “Kemumeth.  Ju __ 4fssommer White

(Last Name) (First Name) (Middle Initial) (Serial No.) (Race)
1st. Lt. Co. I, 157Inf, 45 Div, Army Usisahs

...... (Rmk)ww‘kpv)ofgmmon)(anc},) e i et (C,oumr.y)
Fodo285 © -17 Feb, 1044  KIA Shell Fragments of Head,GroinLegs /P,
(Place of Death) (Date of Dea'th)' (Cause of Death) (Religion: P, C, H, ete.

\

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

Identification Tags found on body: Yes (9 ; No ( ). .
16 no identifi€atioi fags, other means used to identify body (identification card, letters, etc.) : Officers. Lden, .
Pay Bata Card, Immunization Register ¢

Complete fingerprint chart of both hands on reverse side if body cannot be identified.
Complete tooth-chart on reverse side and list anatomical characteristics and other data if fingerprints cannot be tak:

B e et ;
List of Personal Effects found on Body and disposition of Sameg?blgllla’l.e% S Shn IJEI,EC,llS’D_{O

\ Lighter,18Photoa, to Effects Q]
-Shirley 0. Foskltt: 305 Tremont St, Springfield-$14.80 to FeO. . . .. W

(Name of Emergency Addressee) Mass. (Address of Emergency Addressee)

(Signature (or Name) of Person furnishing above data when other than the Officer reporting burial.)

1000 Hrs. 19 Feb. 1944 Amer, Mil, Cem. Nettund, Italy F883189 1/50,000

(Time and Date of Burial) (Location, Name, & No. of Cemetery)
iF BURIAL OTHER THAN IN(ESTABLISHED CEMETERY FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE REVERSE SIDE THIS
el T B e il 11928 ..o Lomp, Wooden Protestanty
(Plot No.) (Row No.) (Grave No.) (King Grave Markers) (Type of Religious Ceremony

Identification Tag buried with body ( ]); Identification Tag attached to marker (L).
If Identification Tags not present, wath other identification data were buried with the body and in what kind

container ?

Bodies buried on either jde (See paragraph 4 on reverse side this form.)

Right side: . Dranyan Jey B. Pvt, 35660458 Co, I, 157 Inf. 45 Div, -
g (Name) g (R_ank(m S SR (Organization) (Grave No.)/
Casucci Louis(MMI) Unk. 31040609 158 F.A. Bn.
Left dide i ol S S R N T B R S e ahmed, CINRREIB Tt s TN s MR
(Name) (Rank) : (ASN) : . (Organization) (Grave T
...... QTN on D aner— e TR ) e T

- il Lt L. '””/.‘4 ..............................
(Signature of Oﬁ@?r Reporting Burial) (Verified by unit (’v;l;S Officer)

~»5455‘13 o QMC ., WALTER RAJCA, 1st, Lt.,QMC 48th QM
INSTRUCTIONS FOR’ FILLI&LG OUT BURIAL, REPORT: Make out QMC Form 1 - GRS’in quadruplicate for U.S. dead, one additid
copy for allied and' enemy dead. Sign all copies. Submit report to nearest member of Graves Registration Service. Graves Registray]
| Service will forward lhef‘.QviginalA and two copies through at least one higher administrative headquarters (to be checked against Gasualty &
ports and allied papers and all copies verified by the Graves Registration Officer of that headquarters) to Basi g\@l Graves Regist

S i >

‘alvirel

tion Service Officer. OVER FOR BURIAL INSTRUCTIONS. " x \Q&
RECTRICTED et Ty
W = R { "_,“‘\\_?‘ \\,' o j- :. ' s “ 7 ( L\ ]
L \ [ ’(
5780 - -C-O-N-FHD-EN-FIAL— e 7,
) | A P



e INSTRUGTIONS FOR BURIAIs 576 IL

1. PREPARATION OF BODY : Have body examined by member of Medical De-
partment whenever possible (to attach E.M.T. Form 52b.) - Remove all personal property;
remove one identification tag, leave other on body in protected position (in case of
enemy dead, leave 14 tag on body, forward 14 with personal effects). If no tag present,
make notation of identifying data on form, protect in sealed bottle, canteen, spent shell,
or best available container, and bury with remains. If unidentified, take fingerprints
of both hands; if this is not possible fill out tooth-chart and note hewht weight, color
of eyes and hair, tattoo marks, birthmarks, etc., and other da a as serlal no. of weapon,
laundry marks, where body {ound etc. Wrap body in shelter half, mattres cover, or
blanket when available.

. BURIAL : Dig grave to a depth of five feet (hasty battlefield burials, to sufficient
depth to prevent elements from exposing the body). Placn only one body in a grave. Dig
graves side by side, row behind row.

3. MARKING OF GRAVE : Fasten identification tag to temporary name peg and
place at head of grave. For enemy dead, write data on peg. When pegs are not available,
copy data on a piece of paper, place in bottle, spent shell, or other receptacle, seal tightly
and place so as to mark and identify grave. If identification tag cannot be fastened to
peg or placed in container, do not leave at grave but forward S report of burial. If
only one tag is found on body, it should be buried with body. The information thereon
should be written on marker or placed in container at head of grave. Do not use
weapons or helmets to mark graves. ;

‘4. LOCATION OF GRAVE: Report burials in established cemeteries by plot, row,
and grave number (or show on cemetery map). For all other burials prepare sketch in -
space provided below; and give location by means of map references, or by reference to
prominent permanent landmarks. Information must be specific, accurate, complete.
Stand at foot of grave facing head to determine bodies buried to the left and right.

5. PERSONAL ‘EFFECTS : List only personal effects taken from body on the Burial
Right Report form. Place these with information as to identity of owner, organization, emergen-
cy addressee, in personal effects bag, or wrap in handkerchief, towel, or other available

‘spuey gioq -Jo sjuprdiofuny pue qungl o3el ‘pIYNUSPIUT UM

quin qr -

Left

= material, and turn over to Grave Registration Service Personnel with report of burial.
= Government property is not to be included in personal effects but is to be turned in to Sal-
= § . . &
& vage Collecting Point. :
SKETGH AND MAP REFERENGE: TOOTH-CHART
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o
6/ A ‘.— WAR DEPARTMENT
HE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFI,

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

300

REPORT OF DEATH
pATE_ 28 NMareh 194kl

Ve 7 4 .
L i w11 /nrh U631
FULL NAME K ARMY SERIAL Nms GRADE
Foskitt, Kenneth. J. 0-1,306,260 =0 Wi e
LY
HOME ADDRESS { ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
East Springfield, Mass. Infantry 1010 (gladie, S LT
PLACE OF DEATH ) CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
North African Area Killed in action 17 Feb 414
STATION OF DECEASED = DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
O i YEARS MONTHS DAYS
North African Area 31 pecember U2

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Shirley Q. Foskitt (wife) 305 Tremont St., Springfield, Mass.

)

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Elizabeth Feskitt (muther) 112 gsanta Barbara St., Springfield, Mass.
William H. Foskitt (father) 112 santa Barbara gt., Springfield, Mass.
Records show Wlfe, yrs . shlrley 0. Foskitt, 305 premont St., Spring-

£ 74
|er—_’§1"réiﬂdﬂ '1°;$ Sr\f’s ke “gw“N-‘- ‘éﬁ'o%g.u ]  WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X X X X X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Beneficiaries were designated 4 March 1941 while an Enlisted Man.
No break in Service.
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Summary Court Tartinl, . , pARUATNE B \JRH:IBzvd

L s ok 1 ’ RN (S '1‘”(' PORLTS . “ 4
s k. SAS CITY QUARTER'ASTIR DEPCT Case Yo, 67008 /’/_

~ e s e s 0 o s 4

. 601 ”ardeu+" Avenue
Kansas Ciiy 1,:Missouri Datc 25 April 1946

Y

SUBJECT: Report of transaction in dispii;né of the effects of /

Kexneth J. Foskitt g 0-1306260 late ¢
(Veme of de/eaued5 { sty “Serial Number)

7
Pirat Lieut lant y Infant:y - who diec
(Grade - (Organl ation, Army or Xorvice )

on the _ 17 day of Febrd§/;‘ 1944’ at, North African Area

TO : The Adjutant General, "ar Department, Washington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W, 112, a Summary Court-lMartial, conveares at 35
o, S Runsiant StosSL 0. % 228 dq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, o -
nost of disposing of the effects of the ahove-naned soldisr, or ~eracn Eetic

military law, reports that:

a, No legal representative or widow ent, b
decedents camp cr quarters, effscts of decadn nere [OPW.T
Court=Martial.

/

.

b;/Local debtors owed decedaent's astate
b nona_wAs collected. (If nothing was found dus
otherwise attach itemized staiement cof sums owinz

¢. Decedent owad un’Saruterd éﬂ

which has been paid by the Ouspsary ”cu*l-uxx
<

inclosed receint 3

-

i

d. Di"WOS'tﬁon of decedent's k{fects

has been made by the Summary JSourt-"luntisl hy smittal throueh

Corps, at Government exvense to pzrson fcund entitlad (Hes Summary Court=lartial
FINDING below)

Before a Summary gourt-Martial which convened at fansas City, "Hs ouri, cn

B May10844 s pursuant to Snecial Orders 225, Headquarters

KCQM Depot, dated 25 Septem

71943, the avpplication cr affidavit of

mbep
Mrs. Shirlev O, 621 for the effacts cf the above-nar & Ja-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, ncw in the

United States, with other relevant evidsnce, was dulr consider

mnéer the provisions af

Whereupon, this Summary Court-fartizl

AW, 112, £, Mrge Shirley 0. Foskitt e O
Py (Nama of person found n';}£¢ec}

308 Tremont Street 5 Sprinefield 4 State cf
(Number, Strest or Avenue) (City, Town cr Village)

V.

& 4 = / ~
Unssachugetts , is the widow of the

T e s S T B
(Relationuhin or Capaciiy)

above~-named decedent and apoears to be ontitled to receive als or her eecects,

) AT 2 e \
(Signature of Summary Court O0fficer)

\,Y““'}ril .,h..'tl.u/

SEMARYCOUR TSIART AT

Eff. QM Form 75 R/



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

b {3-12-28-44) 1
I RERLY.REFER To D LROG. M \'// JRH;:NE:nla
November 28, 1944

Mrs. S. O. Foskitt \ g

305 Tremont Street ! /gwp
Springfield 4, Massachusetts y,

Desr Mrs. Foskitt:

. Reference ls made to our letters of September 28,
and September 30, reporting shipment of personal effects of

your husband, First Lieutenant Kenneth J. Foskitt.

If you heve received these effects, I will appre-
clate your acknowledging delivery in accordance with the
above-mentioned letters. Should those communicetlons have
been misplaced, you may recelpt for the property by sign-
Ing in the space provided below and returning one copy of
this letter. '

In the event the property has not been received,
please 80 advise, and tracer action will be instituted by
this Bureau.

Although I prefer to heve your acknowledgment,
unless we hear from you within a month from this date, I

shall sssume that satisfactory delivery wes wade and that
no further sction on our part is necessary.

For your convenience in replying, there 1is in-
closed an addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

F. A, ECKHARDT
Captain, Q.M.C.
-Assiatant
1 Incl-Envelope

Recelpt acknowledged:

etz

1gnature Date




~ ~ ' . ARMY SERVICE FURvsS ¢
A ‘ . ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ‘ :

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

“SHID o B Oy Foskdtt
Effects Qf

Name 1lst Lt. Kenneth J. Foskitt

305 Tremont Street

Springfield }, Massachuseitis
ASN  0-1306260

Case No, 67008 M -

Wt,
Ship Via / ¢ B/L No.
Date . September 30, 194l ' !u N Y\l
; ; - ¢ Ab For Effects Wuarterma:ter
© JRM3NM:Dblj
PACKAGES SHIPPED
7 P B -
Ay ﬁ— Franked
i 2 Esto Exp.. Chgs.
_ Est, Frt. Chgs.
. TOWAL, [ R T i _ Date Shipped 0CT 31944
1 2
. REUARKS ;

3rd Inventory

7
,T

_ ' - Shipping Clerk
“Effe QM Form M (Reva 8-19<Lk) bﬁ_,_,_,,.
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3 | , \ARMY SERVICE FORCES - ot
o = @ ' %Y mFRCTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

-=Ship To:
Effects Qf ¥rs, S. 0. Foskitt
305 Tremont Street
Name 1st It. Kenneth J, Foskitt Springfield,,, Massachusetts
ASN 0-1306260
Case No., 67008 M
Wte 2 lbﬂo
Ship Via ' 1A 44 0. ( G B/L No,
| ) ' ( / i/ 7’ 'a 0
Date_. September 28, 19LL BN A0, S /| VA £
- JRM:NM:s1b . . ' For Effects Wuarterma_ter
PACKAGES SHIPPED
S A G Franked
7 5 i ol " Est, Exp. Chgs,
; ca Est. Frto Chgs. z
TOWEL - - Wi w7, Date Shipped OCT-',W

2nd Inventory

[

/,.“ 1‘!’ £ 1 .
' , Shipping Clerk
“Bffe QM Form Ll (Reva 8-19<Ll) 4

55 " - ~



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
: 601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

: , (S-10=30-Lk) .
T JRM : 1MM2blj

IN REPLY REFER TQL2oal 2z _ " September 30, 194k

Mrs. S. O. Poskitt
305 Tremont Street
Springfield |, Massachusetts

Dear Mrs. Foskitti: b

Since our letter of September 28, the Ammy Effects Bureau
has received some additional property bglonging to your husband,
First Lieutenant Kenneth J. Foskitt.

These effects are being forwarded and should reach you in
the near future.

When you have received the property, I shall appreciate your
signing one copy of this letter in the space provided and returning it
to this Bureau. For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed
envelope which needs no postage. -

The action of this Burean in transmitting personal effects
does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient, Such property is

forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state or the
officer's legal residence. /

Yours very truly,

F. A« ECKHARDT
Captain Q."lC‘
Asgistant
1 Incl=-~Envelope

Regelipt acknowledged:

¥rs. 5. 0, Yoskitt \/ Date
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. ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI ( "‘10"')&"‘161}) -
. JRM:KM:slb
September 28, 1%44

IN REPLY REFER TO.

67008 M il

Mrs. S. O, Foskitt Rl

305 Tremont Street
Springfield 4, Massachusetts

- Dear Mrs. Foskitt:

. Thank you for confirming your address in connection with
additional property belonging to your husband, First Lieutenant Kenneth
J Fosutta / ]

This property, contained in one package, is being forwarded
to you. It is sincerely regretted that the clgarette lighter was re-
ceivad here in a demaged condition; nowever, because of the sentimental
value, it wes included with the balance of the property. -

‘ fthen delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your acknowl-
edzing recoipt by signing one copy of this letter in the space provided,
and returning it to this Bureau. For your convenience, there is inclosed
an addressed envelope which needs no postage. —

As pfeviously indicated; personal property is transmitted by
this BDureau for distribution according to the laws of the state of the
officer's legal residence.

In order that we may keep our records up to date, please

notify us, without fall, in the event you change your address within
the next ;:lx monthe, ; o i

Yours very truly,

W. D. WALSER
ht Ilt‘ Ql‘QGO
® ' Assistant
1 Inel—
Envelope

Receipt acknowledged:

VWirs, 8. O, Foskitt \/ Date
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Missing

e TNVENTORY / "J(/v P.O.W.

Abandoned

ARICIVAL NO. (F PKGS. /

TALLY-IN NO.__ zf jy L INVENTORY DATE  7-/7-4+4 - CASE NO. {70 0%
wFECTS Y W el Q. F oo oo IT R Sl
7 | i 7/ 7

d . S ;
JJ... WD 'rTTe ﬂ = /§3 0 é 4-2 é e ORG- C}O V3 Z / 5 ?ﬁ’\. ,‘.“‘:»1,/;)'({- Y
SRt T : i . .
]’ 3wt .JJ. PR JILIP.L ION' »’—::i @ / . ,’/!—“ . M“
o Cailen

s ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

Ve e ),(,({C»/s{ »C(/ Z’:)?\MJU" M
"rl = St ‘vj_-'a Ab A~ .’['L’ /

__A_Lwa_g:m%

o /"’,/&k\—’t() { tnn R [l p = y
™"
&) G*OZ/( 9 Q..{ LAl a0 ’

. ik =
= / = ww&&é,w ] |
e e b Phots VT
BN oo ﬁ«;&z_‘{m_i_ : &
DG S T\ *""1' '
e __Mﬁ_&&/ L _ |
A e
[ =r— S e T e e e e, Sk e

PR RS S === e 'i-- =i —— —
e Ml S e o ..A_.!! I S 2 J
£ =i St ; =
REMARES: Jforrt— AL ZNsd ATTACHMENTS: _ »
/)/ 2.~ faq /{ /‘ arba ur,/”& : /‘ (e A:.,[_'/ 5 (\; ¢ ,‘f};}c

7 aT/ccéx o A
WL c’/‘t e f.‘!, (:‘?f‘ﬁ"fnit fz
b5 R GATCA =

chieegorn., vaan. SHORTASE—ON-REVERST
,l = \T. '3 jad}

: DR
Grdy—ON-REVERSE. " ) 9.4
~ A A AR RPN J ‘, g 7/
CHT - WoTl marmol i hir @wwn D ( FiE S
LO~1 i 2 £ x4 v y
. }r Uﬂh ! "h-v-n-//

STCRAGE) ™) 2 " SAFE STORAGE g WEIGHT
SPACE );‘ ] & VAULT STORAGECT 31944 SHIPPED

NO CORRESPONDENCE

ulﬁ \b o A N 1

Inventorled by &aé-;t&. Packed by f -? I P,
Eff, QU Form 11 (Rev. 6-10-k) P 26_ipsh

y A T < c,« Pt dzg - ) / (; ¢
% 4 & ). 4. LA S
77 P Nenaenllel 2%

]



. Th TRETORY OF BEFEOTS NN } §/
. ' Seo R GOp-§50y : ‘q‘;;/
: 405 - E i N

R OISR 0-1306260
(Tant name) ln“ at nams) T iddle lhl‘ti&l/ (Army serial rumbor)

late a T8t Tl Cao. nTu 157th Infautry
((}r?z,de) ( Organization or arm or service }

/ K[A . : ¢
who shigd on the 17th day of February y 1244

CIASS I, == Saber, ingignia, dscoratiens, medals, campaign badges
watches, marmscyipts, and other artieles valuatle chinfly as
- I
kespsaied,

R e e e T A AT A TR TS ez
MIERR : ARTICINS W= T | *PACKACK
‘/1 Billfold:
'/2 ._Souveniers
V.1 Photograph
V/ i . ; )
1 Memo Book _ .
™ ' a
!
|
| = i SES
* To e £illnd oub only im cwss of shimment to The &djutant Geverszd-
i wu“ e

R S
Ghiaiss [1,-- Other sffacghs

T A . i b 11 A 4 e e T Akl Yl i et S e i 13
bt

o

: ‘/1 Cadet Bag

e

11 v e e e

w. Do A, G, Q. Form No, 54,

Ju']"rv 1’4 3539
Revroduce? By, PéB, 9 Bas L3,




JEASS EL, T-rdontinued %

MUNMBER ARTICLES

(Srecie---3
loney {
(Notes----8

e

I eertify that the foregoing inventory comprises all the effects of

the deceased whose name wpnnzrs on the first gp hereof, and that *the
effects wers delivered toHQ PERSONAL EFFECTS QUART_‘PMSLE‘R

(Give name and degree of relationship; if

KANSAS CITY, MO, (THRU CHANNELS)

legal representative or beneficiary named by the deceased, so J14+@)

e P03 3R GG &&&&ﬁ&&&%ﬁ GLLES i%%ﬂ)% &5 B EHS

thReFCE K@U T vl ook Sl
FOR THE menumm SU'DPLY

cwo, XUS

9 (o

—

APQ 45 q/o Postmaster New York; New Ybrk.

(5+Jtlun)
Moy 15, , 1944
(Data) .
~*¥Strike ouf, words not applicable,
: 'S




ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (S_lo_s_hh)
JRM e NI smm

IN REPLY REFER TO_#067008 D September 5, 194k

Mrs, Shirley 0, Foskitt
305 Tremont Street
Springfield L, Massachusetts

Dear Mrs., Foskitts

The Army Effects Bureau has received some
additional property of your husband, First Lieutenant
Kenneth J, Foskitt. ; )

It is my intention to forward this property
to you; however, in view of the lapse of time since
our previous correspondence, I shall appreciate it if
you will first confirm your address.

Your reply may be made at the foot of this
letter, if desired, and mailed in the inclosed self-
addressed envelope which needs no postage,

Yours very truly,

A. L. SMITH 2

Administrative Assistant J{(J’Q/
Army Effects Bureau = ‘
O/Q

1 Incl-- ;
Envelope ';ﬂ)j .
3 5.




ﬂi;eejt',} ,of __ Bheets: ARMY EFFECLS .BUREAU ‘Decebsed 55
Box No.__ 24 INVENTORY Missing ____
nr——— ; PpOpW’

Abandoned ____
SHOWN ON TALLY~IN AS CRIGINAL NO. OF PKGS._ 1
TALLY-IN NO. 4239  INVENTORY DATE 8/4/24 CASE No. [,)8 0 X
EFFECTS OF ; KENNETH J FOSKITT RANK 1st Lt
A.S.N. 0=1306260 ORG « Co L l_5'7l"h Inf 45thDiv
gl
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION: [/ _ / S, ;)/
/_ Ve’ o | 1 4 & T;\ U
1 ,‘ !
V' ARTICLE DESCRIPTION ﬂ \
Z
}.j } 7 5
1 billfold Av/pepersand short snorter M
no meney s~
1 spoon Ir.,u
1 ‘cigarette lighter ‘ﬁ;maged >
3 insignias [~ =
/
! rlbbon Veervie ot/ star &
3 mechanical pencils ;/'?"
1 1 fountain pen L~
} 1 flashdight ;.
1 New Testament &7
" 1 wedding ring V"
¥
REMARKS ; ATTACHMENTS ¢
Shirley O Foskitt 1 Form 54 #
305 Treemont St., 1 GR Label
Springfietd, Mass \ § -
. YV NO CORRESPO '
p; ’SPONDENCE
& ?[B """ SHORTAGE ON REVERSE
. s ‘
\ 'tk ? > PR O REVERSES o 9, Q84
ot OCT 319 bakk
STQRAGE ; st b b ——SAFE STORAGE WEIGHT A7
SPACE : VAULT STQRAGE ~ SHIPPED
Inventoeried by ‘7»@ '_,C/ é«/ Packed by / =9

Eff, QM Form 11 (Rev. 6/10/hh)




SHORTAGE .

1 Check #29189, amount $14.80
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
' 601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI
(S=7w1l-dd)
. JRU: MG ret
IN REPLY REFER e_?ee_s__a__ ;&y 11‘ 13“

Mre. Shirley O. Poskitt
305 Treront Street
Springfield 4, Nassachusetts

Dear Vrs. Peskitht

Thank you for the information recently given the Avny Effects
Eureau in connoeblion with Cigposel of the personal property of your
husbhand, First Lioutenant Keuneth J. Pogkitt.

Thore is inclosed check for $14.00 which 45 the only props
orby belonging to Bim received et this Bureau to date, These
funds wore roceived by mail from cvericss. It is possiblis that
gdditional effwots will errive ot o later date, snd the informa-
tion you bave furnighed will enable us to make proopt shipmamt of
suoh property.

Xy wotion in eonding this check does not of itself west title
in the recipiont. Tho funds ere transa:tted cnly in order that
some responpible person recelve them so tuab distritution may be
made in scoordance with the laws of the state of your Wusband's
legal residence,

Ploase soknowlodge recoipt of the check in the space provided
below, For your emvenionce, there is dnolosed sn addressed enve-
lope which noeds mo postage. You mayrétain the duplicate of hiis
lettor,

Flosse accopt my sypathy in the loss of your husbend.
Yours wery truly,

W, F. NRIMAN
Major Q.i.Ce
hoting Effects Suarternaster

2 Incls.
Cheok
invelope

Reoelpt adiciowloedged

8ignature Date



REJUE-Z FOR I¥CLOSURES A

Case Yo. 67008 D

JRM:NM:bt
Tos May 9, 1944

Locked Storage for: X Accounting Branch for Check

Account ¥o. 33),16 Amount € 1,80
Payable to
Shirley O. Foskitt

305 Tremont Street
oSpringfield 4, Massachusetts

\ \"‘ﬂ
n
Correspondent NM

Soldier's name: 1st Lt. Kenneth J.
Foskitt
Relation: Husband

Check To. 121566

Initiels £y

13416
67008

May l2 Lk

Suiavey O, Fogxert i, 80

Fousreen ano B80/100

Madonr Q.M,C,
Aseve.

D8 ml
Eff 34 Form 49 (Rev. 11/16/13)
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Springfield, Massachusetts

May 3, 194L

G.H. Galvin, Jr. 71/,.@-&@
lst Lto Q,of’b-Co \ /] yaVe) ;3
Chief Adm. Control Branch L1777

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kensas City 1, Missouri

Dear Sir:
In reply to your letter of April 26th, reference #67008 D - (S-5-26-44)

- m—————

JRM:¥M:dm, I wish to confirm my address as follows -

Mrs. Shirley 0. Foskitt
305 Tremont Street
Springfield 4, Massachusetts

Yours very truly,

T, Sﬁ&% 0. =i




ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASITER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (8.5-2&1‘1‘)
JRMs NM:dm
# 67008 D April 26, 1944

IN REPLY REFER TO

Mrs. Shirley O. Foskitt
305 Tremont Street
Springfield,/ Massachusetts

Dear Mrs. Foskitt:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas
some funds which belonged to your husband, First Lieutenant
Kenneth J. Foskitt,

This is the only property of Lieutenant Foskitt re-
celved here to date; however, money ordinarily is transmitted
from overseas by mail, in advance of other personal effects.

Before mailing this money to you; we would like to
have you confirm your address.

Please mail your reply in the inclosed self-addressed
envelope which needs no postage. Use of this specially marked
envelope will accelerate transmittal of these funds.

Yours very ' truly,

G. H. GALVIN, JR,
lﬂto Lt'o QJ(.C.
Chief Adm. Control Branch

1 Incl °
Envelope



Degeased & SERVICE FORCES Sheet of'] . Sheets

Missinpe s e EFFECTS BUREAJ i o

A.W.0.L, "g‘L 'l‘ "ILat : ;

P.0.W. INVENTORY ol

Abandoned ’ , . 7 22 »/c" Attt BT et /Le?:gfa &

. ' &

Shown on Tally In as ' S o7é/~6/(-/ ~5.

- TaReT =
67008
PALLY IN NO._ INVENTORY DATE 3/15/44 CASE NO, -
EFFECTS OF KHENNETH J. FOSKITT RANK 1st Lt.

ARMY SERIAL NO._0-1306260 ORG._157th Infentry

CONSIGNOR__Hg, 157th Inf, APQ #45, New York

DELIVERING CARRIER MATL G B/L NO. G B/L DATE
Package
No. Article Description A Remarks
1 U. S. Tressurer's Check #29,193 Check paysble to o
dated 23 February 1944, Symbol # EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
210-492 » : KCQMD, TRUSTEE

Amount $14.80

O L# 13156 A, | attached:

Form #54

Letter of trans removed

to _section file

Warehouse Space Inventoried By____ B, Bradley HE:bb _____
Locked Storage Space__Qffice goge. Packed By |
MP:ml MAR 17 944

Eff OM Form 11 (Rev. 1n/15//3)
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INVENTORY OF EFFECTS
(See AR 600-550)

Foskitt, {emeth. Je 0-1306260

(Middle initial) (Army sejal number)

(é;ﬂdr). .
who died on the —]'-Ytit-lm

CLASS I. — Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam-
paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other urhc]es
valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

*PACKAGE
NUMBER

ARTICLES

* To be filled out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant Gengral

CLASS TII.

W.D, « AC.O. - FORM N° 54.
July 1, 1933




CI',A-SS 1. -  Continued

e ——— e s e S g

ARTICLES

Treasurer's Oheck, dated 25

: $14 .80

; Specie..... '§
Money
' Notesnn § e i

I cermiry that the foregoing inventory comprises all
 the effects of the deceaaed whose name appears on the .
first page hereof, and that "the effects were dehvered

Ve ngine and dzgrw of relalionship ; if legal rrpraenlahi’e

Kansas City, Missouri,

ST euteusiesbet st r et e bt e et

(ar brmym’arj named by the drmma’ 50 .rfah')

29 Febru’-ry Tous.

g (Datey

*Strike out words not 'applicqfil_e. ‘ WEET T
H.Q, - M.B.S. - 1043 - 50.000

e

P | s
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@ 5 A INVENTORY OF EFFECTS
o FosttrT (See AR 800-550) :
: geﬂeki-'b-b Kenneth J. 0-1306260
_ i : who died on the .}.?L?.--.’_..:.l: day of
& = g 5. GLASS I—Saber, insignia, decoratlons, medals, cam—
: T o 7 paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other
B i : T ~articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes.
L 4 % *PACKAGE
i NUMBER
e

Check #29189 for :
514,80 10 P04 DIV
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July 1, 1933




CLASS II—Continued

I cnmrn:r ‘that the ,fc_ir oing inventory comprises all
the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the
first page hereof, and that *the effects were delivered

tols

--B;mél;;y na-l-n—;-d by the deceaseq;-go state) ;
+the effects of class I have been forwarded to The -
Adjutent General and those of class II have been sold. 7
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“Strike out words not applicsble.
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Point of Coordmahon_ﬁgg
Description of Body

Members Missing
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"THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OF

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH . 15
oate- 28 Maveh 1044

PLy/orb 4631

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Foskitt, Xenneth J. 0-1,306,260 ist 1t.

FOMEADERESS - e S e
cast Springfield, Mass. ' Infantyry 11 oat.17

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

North African Area Killed in action 17 web A%,

STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
' CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
”Qrth Afr‘!c&n Arma 31 DOQ Giﬂbﬂl‘ ~2 YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

yrs, shirley 0. roskitt (Wife) 305 Tremont 5t.5 b@ﬁingficld,?ﬁgsl.
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BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Elizebeth peskitt (mother) 112 pante Barbare St., Springfield, Noss.
Williean He. Foskitt (father) 112 sante parbara 8t,, Springfield, Mese,
Records show yife, Mrs. Shirley . Poskitt, 205 fYremont St., Spring~

w9

IN A y WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
IN LINE OF DUTY SCONDUCT

MADE? o ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)

YES NO YES NO YES xNO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
g™ —
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT - I =
o * ey,

A f&F

peneficiaries vere designated 4§ maroh 1941 while an Enlisfdd Nen.
No break in gervige. " k VI




